and 1.7% shrubby savannah were completely converted respectively into slash and burn 

savannah, shrubby, wooded and herbaceous savannah in 2018, as shown in Figure A1. 

3.1.2. Characterization of the ichthyological diversity of the Likouala aux herbes river 

• One thousand one hundred and six (1106) fish in total were harvested, divided into 25 genera 

belonging to 13 families (Table A4); 

• The Clariidae family was the most abundant with 381 specimens (Figure A3) representing 

34.07%, followed by the Mochokidae family with 208 individuals, or 19.67%.